## Hasfield Parish Meeting

**GDPR General Data Protection Regulations Policy** 

adopted 29<sup>th</sup> May 2018

The GDPR General Data Protection Regulations supercede the Data Protection Act 1998 and apply to a parish meeting as a public authority. The DPO Data Protection Officer is the clerk. The only pieces of personal information kept by the as clerk is a copy of the Register of Electors and email addresses of Hasfield households. That information is not given to anyone else. Emails sent by the clerk regarding Hasfield Parish Meeting are circulated as blind copy so the email addresses are not seen. If, for example, another organisation wants to publicise or circulate information, such as a St Mary's Church event, the email is sent by the clerk on behalf of the Church PCC and the list is not disclosed. The clerk will continue to store the email list on the basis of consent as the email addresses were freely given by the household originally. The information is password protected. There is thus no need to seek renewed consent, but if anyone would like their email address removed, please email the clerk, hasfieldpm@gmail.com

When someone visits https://www.hasfield.org.uk or its subsites, we use Google analytics to collect standard log information about them and general details of visitor behaviour patterns. We do this to find out how many people visit the site. We collect this information in a way that does not identify anyone. We do not seek to link that information to anyone or use it in any other way.